We wish to inform you that the Company had entered into an arrangement with Navia Three 
Power Private Limited (NTPPL) to procure solar power of approx. 19.8 MWp (DC)/ 13.2 MW 
(AC). Pursuant to this, the Company agreed to invest in the equity of NTPPL upto a sum of                
₹ 7,32,60,000/- (Rupees Seven Crore Thirty-Two Lakh Sixty Thousand only) in tranches, to meet 
the requirement of Captive power generation under Electricity Act, 2003. 

The details in line with the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated            
November 11, 2024, are provided in Annexure – A.